Little Rock, Arkansas, as the vendor to provide: (i) a  communications messaging application for engaging 
parents, students, and teachers; and (ii) school website services, to Nebo School District for a  period of up to 
five (5) years in the total amount of One Million Two Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-
Four and 92/100 Dollars ($1,282,844.92). Rick Ainge seconded the motion. All members present voted in 
favor. 

Item No. 8D: Christine Riley presented the motion to adopt the Board Resolution approving the Construction 
Reimbursement Agreement and accompanying Easement between Nebo School District and Payson City for